

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

January 15, 2014

William Ranshaw 7202 21 Mile Road Evart, MI 49631

> RE: License #: AM540009050 Ranshaw AFC Facility 7202 21 Mile Road Evart, MI 49631

Dear Mr. Ranshaw:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Roulds. Verhelle

Ronald R. Verhelle, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing 1919 Parkland Drive Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010 (989) 948-0561

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AM540009050
Licensee Name:	William Ranshaw
Licensee Address:	7202 21 Mile Road Evart, MI 49631
Licensee Telephone #:	(517) 382-7087
Administrator:	William Ranshaw
Name of Facility:	Ranshaw AFC Facility
Facility Address:	7202 21 Mile Road Evart, MI 49631
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 382-7087
Capacity:	12
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this *Addendum to the Original Licensing Study* is to remove Betty Ranshaw, co-licensee, name from the license.

III. Methodology

On January 13, 2014, I reviewed a *Request For The Modification Of The Terms Of The License.*

On January 13, 2014, I reviewed Betty Ranshaw, co-licensee, Death Certificate.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On January 13, 2014, a *Request For The Modification Of The Terms Of The License* was submitted to remove Betty Ranshaw, co-licensee, name from the license.

On January 13, 2014, Betty Ranshaw's *Death Certificate* was submitted as proof that she had passed away on December 28, 2014.

V. Recommendation

I recommend Betty Ranshaw, co-licensee, name be removed from the license.

Roulds. Verhelle

January 15, 2014

Ronald R. Verhelle Licensing Consultant Date